o

..

USED ON

PART REV FIRST TERMINAL NAME: AMPLIVAR ™ SPLICE WITH INSULATION SUPPORT —
NUMBER USED MO TIINE Al MACHINE GUARD 141175
680341—1 | D 3545001 REEY EEZTNEM(NR%F) CRIMPING DATA /6
R R R T (REF PAD CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE —1| BENCH MODEL G AIR FEED
A |.046 +002 [1.18 +0.05mm] (2)0.5mm —2 | BENCH MODEL K AR PEED
3 B |.045 +002 [1.15 %0.05mm] (2)0.45mm
: 0 c |.043 +£002 [1.09 #0.05mm] 0.5mm
D |.042 +002 [1.08 40.05mm] 0.45mm
% CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE 70
% AMP—0—=LECTRICT™ TERM GUARD G TERMINATOR GUARD WIRE 080 [2.03mm] F 0.45mm—-0.71Tmm 1 — — 692655-5 AIR FEED VALVE ASSY 69 .
S INSUL | 130 [3.30mm] - B2 54mm—3.81mm 11 - 461690—" SPACER, AR FEED 68
a WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERM APPL SPEC FEED | APPL INSTRUCTION [SET UP GAGE | LAYOUT REF ] — | = 240422 VALVE, SHUT OFF 6/
n — 114—2008 .395 408—-80359 4586358—1|L1679A A{ REF — — 092655—06 AIR FEED VALVE ASSY 66
- 1 1 — 2—460277-5 AIR FEED ASSY (1 INCH) 65
g 2 p) — 4-21000-3 SCR,SHC(10—32x1.00)AIR ASSY 64
% — T — 98342/—6 ELBOW, SWIVEL 1/8 NPT — 1/4 T 03
O — 1 — 2352581 QUICK DISCONNECT 62
< 12.00012.00] IN 27519—-4 TUBING, POLY—FLO ®.25 SN
¥ 60
O 2 2 — 5—354779-8 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3180)D 129 1 1 — 462926—1 CAP, RAM 59
g 2 2 — 5—354779-6 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3170)C 128 1 1 — 4557361 HOUSING 58
5 2 2 - 5-354779-2 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3150)B 127 57 |
= 2 2 - 5-354779-0 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3140)A 126 56
% 1 1 — 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 125 55
= 1 1 — 217238—1 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE 124 54
1 1 — 4088039 EF APPL INST 408—-8039 125 1 1 — 4606807/ FEED FINGER ASSY 53
7 1 1 — 1-6/9600—4 PLASTIC WIRE DISC ASSY 122 52
121 57
120 — 1 — 5188481 AIR BLAST ASSEMBLY 50
2 2 — 1-21002-6 SCR,BHC(6—32x.25)PLATE STR GUI 119 1 — — 4553501 AR BLAST ASSEMBLY 49
118 — 1 — 22574—7 VALVE, QUICK EXHAUST 48
117 - | - 225041 NIPPLE,HEX 1/8 NPT 47
1 1 — 21016—-6 NUT,HEX (8—32)LUBE 116 1 — — 689446—2 TUBE, AIR BLAST 46 C
1 1 — 21055-6 WASHER, FLAT #8 LUBE 115 1 1 — 0690191 —1 PLUG, NYLON 45
2 2 — 22260—7/ WASHER, FLAT #10 114 1 | — 6625591 RAM 44
2 % — 21024-35 WASHER,LOCK(#6)SHEAR PL 113 1 1 — 6901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 4.3
112 1 1 — 690124—4 WASHER, RAM 4727
2 2 — 4—-21000-3 SCR,SHC(10—32x2.00)AIR FEED BRKT 111 1 1 — 7—=21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16—24x1.00) 41
4 4 — 21024—4 WASHER,LOCK(NO.8)SHEAR BL 110 1 1 — 25241-6 BALL, STEEL 40
109 1 1 — 6901/0—"1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 59
2 % — 21018—4 NUT,HEX(4—40)DRAG 108 1 1 — 690142—1 DISC, INSULATION 58
107/ 1 1 — 5547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 57
106 1 1 — 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 56
] 2 % — 210222 NUT,HEX SL(8—32)DRAG STUD 105 1 1 — 6902121 POST, RAM 50 |
TO TERMINATOR =" 104 34
CASTING 103 33
2 2 — 2-21006-6 SCR,SKT SET(4—40x.62)DRAG 102 32
1 1 — 21009-2 SCR,SKT SET(1/4—20x.25 )RAM 101 SN
2 2 — 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID PLATE 100 30
99 29
1 1 — 464249—1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 98 1 1 — 1-690451—-6 SPACER, STRIPPER 28
97 1 1 — 4602/6—1 STRIPPER 27/
96 1 1 — 459584 —1 PLATE, BASE 26
% % — 5—21000-2 SCR,SHC(8—32x1.25)STRIPPER 95 2 2 — 22554-38 DRAG, STUD 25
4 4 — 2—21002-9 SCR,BHC(10—32x.75)CAP 94 1 1 — 462951—-2 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 3
1 1 — 2—21002—-6 SCR,BHC(10—32x.38)SLUG BL 93 1 1 — 462952—7 PLATE, STRIP GOVER 235
4 | 4 | - 3-21002-5 SCR,BHC(1/4—20x.75)ST GD PL 92 2 | 2 | - 4-22281—1 SPRING, DRAG 22
3 ) — 2—22735-8 SCR,BHC(1/4—20x.62)HSG 91 27
90 1 1 — 4629251 DRAG, STOCK 20
89 1 1 - 4629291 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 19
88 1 1 — 462930—1 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 18
1 1 — 2—21000-9 SCR,SHC(8—32x.75)LUBE 87 17
1 T — 2—21000-6 SCR,SHC(8—-32x.38)STRIP GUIDE 386 16
4 4 — 2—21002-2 SCR,BHC(8—32x.50)R STRIP GUIDE 39 15
84 14
83 13
5 82 12 |
% Cg)( % % — 2—21002-6 SCR,BHC(10—32x.38)BODY ANVIL 31 1 1 — 4596847/ PLATE, GUIDE RETAINER T
£°g 2 | 2 | - 1-21000-9 SCR,SHC(6—32x.38)SHEAR PL 80 w 1| - 4595802 PLATE, ANVIL RETAINER 10
ggg 1 — — 460980—2 GUARD ASSY /9 A 1 1 — 1—-459585-0 BODY, ANVIL 9
égif}; 5 — | REF — 6/9552—1 INSERT, GUARD /8 1 1 — 318573-5 ANVIL 3
gjgz 1 — — 1-465184—7/ LUBRICATOR ASSY 77 1 1 — 6626051 BLADE, SLUG /
g;f% 1 — — 454406—1 SPACER, LUB BRACKET /6 6
§f§§ 1 — — 223173 ELBOW, COPPER TUBE /D 1 1 — 6626011 CRIMPER GUIDE 5
9§§§ 1 1 — 6906051 SPRING, ASSIST /4 1 1 — 258009—1 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
¥ gy 1 1 — 23030—1 SCR,SKT CAP(6—32x.25)CP DSC 73 1 1 — 6—1424909—8 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
g@éé RECOMMENDED SPARE A REPLACE ITEM 3/ WITH ITEM 122 TO USE /2 T T — 455888—5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
oobE i PARTS. THE FOLLOWING WIRE SIZES: 71 11 [ - 662602 CRIMPER, WIRE A ‘
<Wn - I'TEM ITEM
%g% TO =D CREASE LICHTLY. CRIMPING DATA -2 | =1 [Uu/M™ PART NO DESCRIPTION NO -2 | =1 ]U/M PART NO DESCRIPTION O
JoEE A'RASBSLYAST e CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE PARTS LIST PARTS LIST
§@§8 GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE LTR QTY REQD PER ASSY QTY REQD PER ASSY
yzey  (ITEM 49) A 1.048 £002 [1.22 +0.05mm] 0.8mm or (2)0.56mm
%680 WHEN OPERATING APPLICATOR M. OBRINE - -
53-8 IN A BENCH MACHINE. B |.046 £002 [1.18 40.05mm] 0.71mm — SR 7-30-96 - -
%) = OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: —
%éig SEE DRAWING FOR C .044 iOOZ [112 iOOSmm] 0.56mm INCHES e . ACP'VDER‘SMAN o oe 'ETyco - Lyocf:;sgff;ogi\csq%Oggi?ggg
i COMPONENTS. D NOT USED SLE i T. ELBIN Electronics
§g5§ A P T e END FEED HDM APPLICATOR
=E2| DST ITEM 78 USED WITH /N ITEM 122 TO BE SHIPPED WITH APPLICATOR. D_|FCR-09-024527 1172008 | MY | OB pmeess - GO T o © TS -
2222 66 FOR =2 G TREMINATOR ONLY. | om | 00 |simepce Teaure </ — A 68034 1 1 D
noe e 8 6 4 3 ‘ CUSTOMER ACCE‘SSIBLE PRODUGTION DRAWING

09NOV2009 1:24pm




